anything of value by and through said person such that they take nothing by this action;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Judgment be, and hereby is entered

for Defendant Kaleida Bostick and Defendant Gracelawn Cemetery as described below;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that MetLife shall be allowed to recover

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,350.00) from the life insurance benefits payable to

Kaleida Bostick as partial reimbursement for its costs and attorney fees incurred in bringing this

action;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Defendant Gracelawn Corporation

d/b/a Gracelawn Cemetery shall receive Seven Thousand Eighty Nine and 02/100 Dollars

($7,089.02) from the life insurance benefits payable under the General Motors Life and Disability

Program for Hourly Employees as a result of the death of Alexander Esteen Davis to reimburse it

for the burial expenses of Alexander Esteen Davis; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Kaleida Bostick shall be entitled to